TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[Malibu Boats West, Inc. | |[08/07/2006 || CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: |Malibu Boats, LLC |
|Street Address:  ||9665 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 888 |
internal Address: ||c/o BLACK CANYON CAPITAL |
lcity: ||Beverly Hills |
|State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
[Postal Code: 90212 |
[Entity Type: |ILIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

I

Property Type Number Word Mark é
Registration Number: 1603623 MALIBU =
Registration Number: 2172646 MALIBU 8
Registration Number: 2976242 MALIBU 3
Registration Number: 2464630 SUNSCAPE 2'9
Registration Number: 1636091 FLIGHTCRAFT 5
Registration Number: 3106853 RESPONSE
Registration Number: 3109322 SUNSETTER
Registration Number: 3109324 WAKESETTER
Registration Number: 3116925 XTI
Registration Number: 1941229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8701
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
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Phone: (415) 984-8700

Email: markmiller@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Miller

Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0081925-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark E. Miller
Signature: /MEM/
Date: 08/09/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page?2.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0415




TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this “Assignment”) is made as of
August 7, 2006.

WHEREAS, MALIBU BOATS WEST, INC., a California corporation (the *Assignor’™)
has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the “Marks™) identified on
Schedule 1 hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of such intellectual property in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office identified on said Schedule ].

WHEREAS. MALIBU BOATS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the
“Assignee”), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and
assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, forever and throughout the universe,
together with (a) the registrations of the Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by
and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (¢) the right to sue and recover
for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any
and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or
the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. Assignor agrees to cooperate with
Assignee in connection with perfecting the transfer of the foregoing rights in Assignee.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed
this assignment as of the date first written above.

Malibu Boats West, Inc.

9k

Name ! e,g, AT

Title: ﬁo\es ¥ &or

STATE OF C{.M;\x\\;& )
)
COUNTY OF \\\&xgod )
On Ai*iéu-b‘\‘ 2, 2006, before me Q\C’\ O\&w\c\} B ‘/\%@personal]y

appeared  / n\)DQ\AX‘ G \\\Q AN X/ personally known to me OR
/__/ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(g8) whose name(g) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(g), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
Bl ROSALIND D. FLORES
= “5‘.\ COMM, #1404185 2
2 WP LR NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNASS
S Al MERCED COUNTY
UENP” My Comm. Expires Mar, 8, 2007
CC1:746153.2 2
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Mark

Malibu Stylized (script)
Malibu Stylized (shaded)
Malibu Mark

Sunscape

Sunset logo

Flighteraft

Response Mark
Sunsetter Mark
Wakesetter Mark

Xti Mark

Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment

USPTO Registration No.

1,603,623
2,172,646
2,976,242
2,464,630
1,941,229
1,636,091
3,106,853
3,109,322
3,109,324
3,116,925

Date

6/26/1990
7/14/1998
7/26/2005
6/26/2001
12/12/1995
2/26/1991
6/20/2006
6/27/2006
6/27/2006
7/18/2006

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]
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RECORDED: 08/09/2006

(F8)
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