Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Malibu Boats West, Inc.		08/07/2006	CORPORATION:

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Malibu Boats, LLC
Street Address:	9665 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 888
Internal Address:	c/o BLACK CANYON CAPITAL
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1603623	MALIBU
Registration Number:	2172646	MALIBU
Registration Number:	2976242	MALIBU
Registration Number:	2464630	SUNSCAPE
Registration Number:	1636091	FLIGHTCRAFT
Registration Number:	3106853	RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3109322	SUNSETTER
Registration Number:	3109324	WAKESETTER
Registration Number:	3116925	XTI
Registration Number:	1941229	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0414

900055313

Phone: (415) 984-8700

Email: markmiller@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Miller
Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0081925-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Miller
Signature:	/MEM/
Date:	08/09/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0415

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of August 7, 2006.

WHEREAS, MALIBU BOATS WEST, INC., a California corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") identified on Schedule 1 hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of such intellectual property in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on said Schedule 1.

**WHEREAS**, MALIBU BOATS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, forever and throughout the universe, together with (a) the registrations of the Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in connection with perfecting the transfer of the foregoing rights in Assignee.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CC1:746153.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0416

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

Malibu Boats West, Inc.

By:	729 YM	
Name:	ROBERT ALKEM	
Title:	PRESIDENT	·····

DOM

STATE OF <u>California</u> ) ss.

On August 7, 2006, before me // / / personally known to me OR // proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ROSALIND D. FLORES
COMM. #1404185
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
MERCED COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Mar. 8, 2007

# Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment

<u>Mark</u>	USPTO Registration No.	<u>Date</u>
Malibu Stylized (script)	1,603,623	6/26/1990
Malibu Stylized (shaded)	2,172,646	7/14/1998
Malibu Mark	2,976,242	7/26/2005
Sunscape	2,464,630	6/26/2001
Sunset logo	1,941,229	12/12/1995
Flighteraft	1,636,091	2/26/1991
Response Mark	3,106,853	6/20/2006
Sunsetter Mark	3,109,322	6/27/2006
Wakesetter Mark	3,109,324	6/27/2006
Xti Mark	3,116,925	7/18/2006

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CC1-746153.2 3

**RECORDED: 08/09/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0418